LISMORE RECYCLING & RECOVERY CENTRE

FEES & CHARGES 2024/25 INC GST

Mixed Waste	Per tonne
Unsorted Household Waste	\$372.00
Includes EPA waste levy ¹	(min. charge \$15)
Self-Sort Household Waste ² - at least 50% recoverable and recyclable	\$275.00
Includes EPA waste levy ¹	(min. charge \$10)
Green Waste	Per tonne
Bulk garden waste and clippings, tree stumps and logs (no treated timber)	\$94.15
g	(min. charge \$10)
Recyclables	Per tonne
Household co-mingled recyclables – paper, cardboard, glass bottles and containers,	\$100.00
hard plastic bottles and containers, steel and aluminium cans	Ψ=00:00
Commercial co-mingled recyclables	\$235.05
Polystyrene must be clean, white polystyrene	FREE
Community Recycling Centre (CRC) Material	Up to 20kg or 20L
Car batteries	FREE
Household batteries	FREE
Fluorescent & LED globes and tubes (up to 15)	FREE
Gas bottles & fire extinguishers	FREE
Motor oils and other oils (up to 20L)	FREE
Paint tins – oil based or water-based (up to 20L)	FREE
Smoke detectors	FREE
X-rays	FREE
Electronic waste – TVs, computers, printers, mobile phones, tablets, modems	FREE
Agricycle – Rural Recycling Material	
Oil (up to 20L)	FREE
Oil filters (up to 5)	FREE
Oil filters (per wheelie bin)	\$63.00
Chemicals – (up to 20L) MUST be in original container and labelled	FREE
Drums – plastic and steel (any size) Plastic must be triple-rinsed	FREE
Construction & Demolition Material	Per tonne
Virgin Excavated Natural Material (VENM) ³ - Clean soil/fill	\$114.40
Contaminated soil – test certificate required	\$414.00
Builder's rubble – concrete, bricks, blocks, pavers & tiles (no asbestos)	\$220.00
Timber - mixed treated & untreated	\$387.00
Metals	Per tonne
Scrap metal (only)	\$47.35
Whitegoods – household (examples: stoves, washing machines, dryers)	\$29.00 per item
Whitegoods – household gassed (no certificate)	\$48.00 per item
Whitegoods – commercial gassed (no certificate)	\$116.00 per item
Hazardous Material	Per tonne
Asbestos or any load contaminated with asbestos materials (In Shire)	\$572.00
The cores of any load containmated with assessos materials (in sime)	(min. charge \$60)
Asbestos or any load contaminated with asbestos materials (Out of Shire)	\$606.50
The second of th	(min. charge \$60)
Asbestos clean up in Resource Recovery Facility - plus asbestos fee per tonne of	\$600.00
material containing asbestos	7000.00
Household Asbestos Testing Kit	FREE
Household Asbestos Disposal Kit	\$30.00 per item
Household chemicals & oil – commercial quantities over 20L	POA
Paints & oil – handling fee per 100 litres	\$41.60
Tames & on Handing lee per 100 littes	γ -1 1.00

	1
Tyre - car	\$11.05 per item
Tyre – car with rim	\$15.40 per item
Tyre – 4WD	\$15.40 per item
Tyre – 4WD with rim	\$25.00 per item
Tyre - truck	\$44.75 per item
Tyre – truck with rim	\$56.70 per item
Tyre – super single	\$81.65 per item
Tyre – super single with rim	\$94.15 per item
Tyre – tractor	\$263.15 per item
Other	Per tonne
Driller's Slurry	\$238.70
Mattresses – all sizes	\$30.00 per item
Bins & Parts	Per item
140L wheelie bin – picked up (proof of payment required)	\$121.20
240L wheelie bin – picked up (proof of payment required)	\$138.35
360L recycling wheelie bin – picked up (proof of payment required)	\$163.30
360L recycling wheelie bin upgrade fee	\$70.20
240L wheelie bin second hand – picked up	\$65.00
140L, 240L bin lid	\$20.60
240L bin wheels	\$20.60
Bin pins & axles	FREE
660L bulk bin	\$733.50
1,100L bulk bin	\$958.00
Delivery charge (if required)	\$57.20

 $^{^{1}}$ 2024/25 EPA waste levy is \$107.69 GST inclusive per tonne or part thereof

- Customers must sort their own waste in the Resource Recovery Facility into the bins provided
- Self sort loads must contain at least 50% recoverable and recyclable for the self-sort fee to apply
- Weighbridge officers decision is final

² Self-sort conditions

³ Prior to commencing works involving large volumes of soil, please contact the Lismore Recycling and Recovery centre to discuss disposal options (Phone (02) 6625 0500)